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Search executed on 02/03/2026 11:12 AM

Case Information
Case Number: 27-CR-24-20458

Case Title: State of Minnesota vs ESDRAS AARON RODRIGUEZ

HERNANDEZ
Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory
Date Filed: 09/07/2024

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Division 4

Case Status: Under Court Jurisdiction

Party Information

Jurisdiction

State of Minnesota

Defendant

RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ESDRAS AARON
DOB: 07/13/2002

St. Paul, MN 55117

Warrants

Inactive Warrants

Attorneys Active

¢ Bloomington City Attorney - Lead Attorney
® GLASSBERG, ERICA SHIFF
e MAGNUSON, HEATHER PAULINE

Attorneys Active
¢ Patton, Anthony Robert - Lead Attorney

Attorneys Inactive

® Reza, Anika Tasnim

RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ESDRAS AARON Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing


https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/

Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M

11/09/2025 07:33 PM
11/20/2024 08:35 AM

Bond/Bail Options
Bond or Cash Ball

Charges

Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office
Status: Issued Active

Amount: $10,000.00

1 Amended Charge: Disorderly Conduct - Statute: 609.72.1(3)
Offensive/Abusive/Boisterous/Noisy/Obscene

Date Amended: 01/06/2026

Disposition: Stay of adjudication Disposition Date: 01/06/2026

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 09/06/2024

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Prior Charge: Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor- Statute: 609.2242.1(2)
Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to Inflict Bodily

Harm on Another

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 09/06/2024

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Interim Conditions

11/10/2025 Interim conditions for RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ESDRAS AARON



09/09/2024

Case Events

01/06/2026

01/06/2026

01/06/2026

01/06/2026

Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev
Expiration Date: 01/06/2026

e Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$300.00
e Make all future court appearances
e Remain law-abiding
e Post Bail or Bond with Conditions
$100.00
e Post Cash Bail with Conditions
$100.00
e Do not ship/transport/possess or receive firearm or ammo

Interim conditions for RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ESDRAS AARON
Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M
Expiration Date: 11/10/2025

e Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$10,000.00
* Release with Conditions
$0.00
e Make all future court appearances
e Remain law-abiding
e No contact with victim(s)
e Stay a reasonable distance away from victim's residence

Cash Bond Ordered Refunded
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev
Index #21

Order-Other

Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev 2 pages
Index #20

Hearing Held In-Person

Statement of Rights



11/12/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/10/2025

11/09/2025

11/20/2024

11/20/2024

Index #19

Law Enforcement Notice of Release and
Appearance 1 page
Index #18

Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev

Party:

Defendant RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ESDRAS
AARON

Index #17

Notice of Hearing
Index #16 1 page

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev 1 page
Index #15

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev
Index #14

Hearing Held In-Person

Request for Interpreter

Party:

Defendant RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ESDRAS
AARON

Index #13

Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

Warrant Issued
Index #12

Fail to Appear at a hearing



11/20/2024

10/09/2024

10/08/2024

09/26/2024

09/26/2024

09/26/2024

09/09/2024

09/09/2024

09/09/2024

09/09/2024

Hearing Held In-Person

Notice of Hearing
Index #11 1 page

Request for Continuance Needing Judicial Approval
Party: Attorney Reza, Anika Tasnim
Index #10

Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Bernhardson, lvy S.

Party:

Defendant RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ESDRAS
AARON

Index #9

Notice of Hearing
Index #8 1 page

Hearing Held In-Person

Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M

Party:

Defendant RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ESDRAS
AARON

Index #7

Interpreter Requested At Hearing

Party:

Defendant RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ESDRAS
AARON

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M
Index #6

Notice of Hearing
Index #5



09/09/2024

09/09/2024

09/09/2024

09/07/2024

09/07/2024

09/07/2024

Hearings

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M
Index #4

Hearing Held In-Person

Request for Interpreter

Party:

Defendant RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ESDRAS
AARON

Index #3

Application for Public Defender
Index #2

Pretrial Release Evaluation Form
Index #1

Tab Charge E-Filed

Previous Hearings

01/06/2026
01:30 PM

11/10/2025
09:30 AM

11/20/2024
08:35 AM

Sentencing
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev
Location: GC-C1159

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev
Location: PSF 141

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M
Location: PSF 141

1 page

Result: Held On the
Record

Result: Held On the
Record

Result: Held Off the
Record



09/26/2024
01:30 PM

09/09/2024
09:30 AM

Dispositions

01/06/2026

Date Updated: 10/10/2024
Reset by Court to 11/20/2024 08:35 AM - Other

Date Updated: 10/09/2024

Continued to 11/21/2024 01:30 PM - Attorney
Unavailable - RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ,
ESDRAS AARON

Original Hearing Date: 10/09/2024 01:30 PM

Pre-trial
Judicial Officer: Bernhardson, lvy S.
Location: GC-C1159

Arraignment
Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M
Location: PSF 141

Court Decision - Continued
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev

1 Amended Charge: Disorderly Conduct -

Result: Held Off the
Record

Result: Held On the
Record

Offensive/Abusive/Boisterous/Noisy/Obscene

Statute: 609.72.1(3)
Date Amended: 01/06/2026

Disposition: Stay of adjudication

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor
Offense Date: 09/06/2024

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Monitoring - Adult:

Type: Unsupervised Monitoring without Conviction

Agency: Hennepin District Court



Term of 1 Yr

01/06/2026 - 01/06/2027

Comment: credit for 4 days if ever revoked
Status: Active 01/06/2026

Condition - Adult:

1. No same or similar, 01/06/2026

2. No disorderly conduct, 01/06/2026

3. No assault, 01/06/2026

4. No weapon violations, 01/06/2026

5. No violations of an Order for Protection, 01/06/2026
6. No interference with Emergency 911 Calls, 01/06/2026
7. Commit no acts of domestic abuse, 01/06/2026

Fees: (Grand Total: $0.00)
Public Defender Co-Payment: $75.00 (Waived)

01/06/2026 Disposition
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev

1

01/06/2026 Plea

Amended Charge: Disorderly Conduct -
Offensive/Abusive/Boisterous/Noisy/Obscene

Statute: 609.72.1(3)
Date Amended: 01/06/2026

Disposition: Stay of adjudication

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 09/06/2024

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev

1

Amended Charge: Disorderly Conduct -
Offensive/Abusive/Boisterous/Noisy/Obscene

Statute: 609.72.1(3)
Date Amended: 01/06/2026



Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 09/06/2024

Guilty

Bond/Bail Activity

Cash Bail Current Balance: $0.00
RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ESDRAS AARON
01/07/2026 Status: Refunded

11/10/2025 Status: Posted
$100.00

Financial Information

Defendant - RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, Finesand Fees $  75.00
ESDRAS AARON Total Payments and Credits -$ 75.00

Current Balance as of 02/03/2026 $ 0.00
Transaction Details

01/06/2026 Credit Waived -$ 75.00
01/06/2026 Charge $ 75.00

Search executed on 02/03/2026 11:12 AM



